CONFORMS TO UL STD.197
CERTIFIED TO CSA STD. £22.2 NO. 109,

COMMERCIAL
TORRINGTON, CT 06790 o
WAFFLE MAKER / GAUFRIER c U
MODEL / MODELE: WWD180X o
120VAC 60Hz 1200W

MADE IN CHINA/ FABRIQUE EN CHINE  |ntertek
APPROVED FOR COMMERCIAL USE  "5014309
USAGE COMMERCIAL AUTORIS

UTION:DO NOT IMMERSE IN LIQUID
é}'CTE‘{\Ie'I'ZIQN:NE PAS PLONGER DANS L'EAU
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COMMERCIAL

Serviceble Single Classic Waffle Maker

(week VY/\QeAlzge\;r year) WWD 1 80X

v 36
038511
WWD180X UnitAssembly
(without Drip Tray)

T
Date Code Location

032364

f=—

032350

R
B; “z
WAF:lLEGMN
Mtk (

28
=

30§ g

Graphic By: Sandra A. Montysko

Revised October 25, 2022 Approved 10/25/2022



Catalog/Model
WWD180X

Illustration# Part#

1

O 0 NI O UG =~ W DN

e S
W N = O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

038638
037357
037356
038513
037493
032352
016236
032356
036241
035316
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038512
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032359
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WARING
COMMERCIAL

314 Ella T. Grasso Ave.
Torrington, CT 06790
Tele. 1-800-269-6640

Fax 860-496-9017
www.waringcommercialproducts.com

Description
Belgian Waffle Plate (1 top - 1 bottom)
Screw /top of waffle plate (1 top plate - 1 bottom plate)
Screw /sides of waffle plate (4 top plate - 4 bottom plate)
Screw /bottom of waffle plate (1 top plate - 1 bottom plate)
Screw (10 top inner plate - 10 bottom inner plate)
Knob
Hex Nut
Washer
Connector Pole
Darkness Control Board (short tape)
Screw (3 required)
Toggle Switch with Leads

Small Crimp Connector (4 required)
Large Crimp Connector (2 required)

Wire Tie (7 required)

PCB Board

Screw (4 required)

Power Board Shield

8" Green Lead Assembly
Ground Screw (2 required)
Ground Spring Washer (2 required)
Cord Plate

Cord Set

Strain Relief

Red Light with Leads
Green Light with Leads
Small Rubber Gasket
Round Rubber Gasket
Thermostat

Spring Washer (2 required)

Screw (2 required)
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032351
032353
032354
032355
032750
037502
037503

032359
037504

037488
037489
037493
037505
032751
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WARING
COMMERCIAL

314 Ella T. Grasso Ave.
Torrington, CT 06790
Tele. 1-800-269-6640

Fax 860-496-9017
www.waringcommercialproducts.com

Description
Bottom Plate
Foot (4 required)
Foot Washer (4 required)
Foot Screw (4 required)
Bottom Plate Screw (4 required)
Heating Element (1 top - 1 bottom)
Clamp (3 top heating element - 3 bottom heating element)

Screw (3 tol:ilclamps - 3 bottom clamps)
Spring Washer (3 top clamps - 3 bottom clamps)

Top Handle

Bottom Handle

Screw (2 top handle - 2 bottom handle)

Screw (2 top heating element - 2 bottom heating element)

Spring Washer (2 top heating element - 2 bottom heating element)

Insulated Sleeve (2 top heating element - 2 bottom heating element)
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